be divided into four (4) equal payments to be made on four (4) separate dates. Subsidy for all 

events, major and local should not exceed the following amounts: 

CFAB 
PO Box 880   Dodge City KS 67801  Phone: 620/225-8160   Fax: 

620/225-8144 

o 2016-Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($200,000) 

o 2017- One Hundred Ninety-Five Thousand Dollars   

($195,000) 

o 2018- One Hundred Ninety Thousand Dollars ($190,000) 

o 2019- One Hundred Eighty-Five Thousand Dollars   

($185,000) 

o 2020- One Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars ($180,000) 

Legal Considerations: Both City and County Legal Counsel have reviewed the agreements and 

have found it to be acceptable as to form and have no legal concerns.  

Attachments:  

DCRP Agreement  

RACETRACK OPERATING AGREEMENT 

THIS AGREEMENT is made and entered into by and between the City of Dodge

[...]

receipt of the financial information being received for the previous 

year.  See Paragraph 18 below. 

d.  Subsidy for all events, major and local should not exceed the  

following amounts: 

2016-Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($200,000) 

2017- One Hundred Ninety-Five Thousand Dollars   

($195,000) 

2018- One Hundred Ninety Thousand Dollars ($190,000) 

2019- One Hundred Eighty-Five Thousand Dollars   

($185,000) 

2020- One Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars ($180,000) 

15. PERFORMANCE STANDARDS:  The Operator will keep accurate 

attendance records for all events conducted at the Facility. In accordance with Paragraph 

14(c) above, the Operator will provide to the City an affidavit and supporting records 

verifying the total attendance for each event.